Advanced Monolythic Ceramics, Inc., A Johanson Company 3101 Constitution Avenue, Olean, New York 14760 • (716) 372-5225 • Fax (716) 372-5467
10
Advanced Monolythic Ceramics, Inc., A Johanson Company 3101 Constitution Avenue, Olean, New York 14760 • (716) 372-5225 • Fax (716) 372-5467
11
Advanced Monolythic Ceramics, Inc., A Johanson Company 3101 Constitution Avenue, Olean, New York 14760 • (716) 372-5225 • Fax (716) 372-5467

*J-Lead & L-Lead options available on all stack heights.
P28 P38 P48
HOW TO ORDER - MINI-SWITCH MODE®
VOLTAGE
Standard Voltages:
500  =   50 V
101  =   100 V
201  =   200 V
251  =   250 V
501  =   500 V
CASE SIZE
See Dimensions
DIELECTRIC
W = X7R
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
104 = 0.10 µF
395 =   3.9 µF
TOLERANCE
    K  =  ± 10%
   M  =  ± 20%
    Z  =  +80% -20%
LEAD STYLE
J =  “J”  Leads
(formed in)
L =  “L” Leads
(formed out)
MARKING
4 = Unmarked
3 = Specified
SPECIAL CODE
Code    Type    Reel
U     Embossed 13”
       16mm tape
None  Bulk Packaged
AMC tape specifica-
tions conform to
EIA-481.
500
Part number written: 500P28W395KJ4U
P28 395 K J 4 U W
-55°C -25°C 0°C 25°C 50°C 75°C 100°C 125°C
-25%